A Helpline number and email id is also mentioned on the 
webpage to get online or telephonic support on academic/technical issues during filling up of 
online application.

For online submission of application form the Applicant is required to pay the fee of 2,500/- 
(Rupees two thousand five hundred only) towards processing fee through Net banking/
Debit/Credit card/Wallet, etc. on or before April 21, 2023 (11.59 p.m.).

The All India Admission Test to LL.M. (1 Yr.) Programme to be conducted by the Indian 
Law Institute, is with the objective of Testing Aptitude for Research, Legal Reasoning and